

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2018/108/R1

Order No.: 107 (NBI/2020)
Date: 9 June 2020

Original: English

Before: Judge Margaret Tibulya

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

DIENG

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER REQUIRING THE APPLICANT'S SUBMISSIONS ON DAMAGES

Counsel for the Applicant:

Evelyn Kamau, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Nicole Wynn, AAS/ALD/OHR Nusrat Chagtai, AAS/ALD/OHR

Order No. 107 (NBI/2020)

Background

1. At the time of filing his application, the Applicant was a Senior Political Affairs

Officer, Office of the Joint Special Representative at the United Nations-African Union

Mission in Darfur ("UNAMID").

2. On 7 November 2018, he filed this application challenging the decision to

remove him from his position as Senior Child Protection Advisor and to reassign him

as a Senior Political Affairs Officer within UNAMID ("the contested decision").

3. On 14 December 2018, the Respondent filed his reply to the application.

ORDER

4. By 5.00 p.m. on Monday, 15 June 2020, the Applicant shall file in CCMS brief

submissions, not exceeding five pages and including any evidence (expert or

otherwise), that he suffered any kind of harm as a result of the contested decision.

(Signed)

Judge Margaret Tibulya

Dated this 9th day of June 2020

Entered in the Register on this 9th day of June 2020

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi